
	Meeting Name
	HITSP Inventory of Standards Inventory Committee 

	Meeting Date and Time: 
	Friday, February 17, 2006  5:00 EST

	Next Meeting Scheduled:
	2/24/2006 at 2:30 CST


Participants 

	Agenda


· Review initial list and categories of inventories and standards

· Prepare for HITSP Technical Committee meetings next week

Participants 

	Decisions and Actions


1. Ed Larsen will modify the spreadsheet based on discussion below.

2. NAHIT, NIST and Mike Fitzmaurice will provide an overview slide each.

3. Audrey Dickerson and Ed Larsen to prepare a few additional summary slides for review next week.

4. Next call is scheduled for 2/24 to review HITSP technical committee meeting

5. Marc Wine will provide Case Examples book (has this been completed?)

	General Notes


Prepared by Ed Larsen

Audrey Dickerson called the meeting to order.  Roster of attendees is included below.  Michelle Deane did arrange space on the HITSP.org web site for the committee and Audrey outlined its content.  We discussed the draft spreadsheet that contained the standards lists and inventories received from participants.  It is neither comprehensive in listing nor adequate in description of each entry but it was considered a good place to begin.  We continued to discuss the scope:  whether we are identifying existing inventories or making our own.  Second, we discussed how to classify and categorize inventories and contained standards.  Ed Larsen pointed out that the spreadsheet had two prototype entries:  an inventory of standards from multiple standards developers, e.g., NIST HCSL, NAHIT, Mitre, versus an individual standards developer list of its standards, e.g., ASTM, NCPDP, IEEE.  We have a loose consensus that the former are more properly within our scope although we recognize the caution that we want to insure all standards, from whatever source, are somehow included.  Within this scope, improved descriptors can be applied.  These might include the HIMSS taxonomy:  content, structure, messaging and function.  Other categories might be use of an information and data models.  Amore simplistic categorization might be whether the inventory is on-line, searchable, current, containing standards or linked to sources.  The action is for Ed working with the chair to try to improve the draft spreadsheet in order to test its value among the Technical Committees next week.  Audrey reiterated that our listing of inventories will be used by the TCs to search for applicable standards. 

NAHIT and NIST have begun discussions concerning combining the NAHIT and NIST Healthcare Standards Landscape efforts.  They will each prepare a summary slide.  Mike Fitzmaurice recommended that the committee include consideration of two ANSI HISB inventories of clinical and health data standards from the later 1990’s although they would have to be updated.  He will prepare a slide.  Finally it was noted that we did not have information from CHI on their inventory.  We expect to learn more at their presentation next week.

Audrey and Ed will incorporate the above slides with a few outlining our progress and the updated spreadsheet for potential discussions with the Technical Committees next week.  We schedule a call for February 24 to discuss what we have learned and determine what to forward to HITSP. 
	Participants 

	Attendee Name
	Present
	Org.
	E-mail Address

	Allen, Mureen
	x
	Amer. College of Physicians
	mallen@acponline.org

	Bectal, Don
	x
	X12
	donald.bechtel@siemens.com

	Bralower, Paul
	x
	ADA
	bralowerp@ada.org

	Chamberlain, Dale
	x
	ExpressScripts
	dale.chamberlain@express-scripts.com

	Deane, Michelle Maas
	x
	ANSI
	mmaasdeane@ansi.org

	Dickerson, Audrey
	x
	HIMSS
	adickerson@himss.org

	Fitzmaurice, J. Michael
	x
	AHRQ
	mfitzmau@ahrq.gov

	Giannangelo, Kathy
	x
	AHIMA
	kathy.giannangelo@ahima.org

	Gibbons, Pat
	x
	Mayo Clinic
	gibbons@mayo.edu

	Grossman, Betty
	x
	ACORD
	bgrossman@acord.org

	Jariwal, Aditi
	x
	Surescripts
	Aditi.jariwala@surescripts.com

	Jenkins, Wanda
	x
	CDC
	

	Krempin, Kittye
	x
	NCPDP
	kkrempin@ncpdp.org

	Kuhn, Tom
	x
	ACP
	tkuhn@mail.acponline.org

	Larsen, Ed
	x
	ER Larsen, Inc.
	e.larsen@ix.netcom.com

	Mahan, Kathy
	x
	Surescripts
	Kathleen.mahan@surescripts.com

	McNeil, Tim
	x
	Rxhub
	tim.mcneil@rxhub.net

	Piechowski, Rod
	x
	NAHIT
	rpiechowski@nahit.org

	Rallins, Marjorie
	x
	AMA
	Marjorie.Rallins@ama-assn.org

	Rhodes, Tom
	x
	NIST
	trhodes@nist.gov

	Smith, Dan
	x
	ASTM
	dsmith@astm.org

	Smith, Dan
	x
	ASTM
	dsmith@astm.org

	Stanford, Sharon
	x
	ADA
	sstanford@ada.org

	Tom, Cherry
	x
	IEEE
	c.tom@ieee.org
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